## 505226599 12/09/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5273368

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS REININGER	11/20/2018
ANDREAS STRANZ	11/22/2018
CHRISTIAN JURICEK	11/22/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COSMA ENGINEERING EUROPE GMBH
Street Address:	PUCHBERGER STRASSE 267
City:	WEIKERSDORF
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	2722

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16095425

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-433-7200

**Email:** amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18402-4152 (710631US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD A. JONES/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=18402\_4152SIGNEDAssignment#page1.tif source=18402\_4152SIGNEDAssignment#page2.tif source=18402\_4152SIGNEDAssignment#page3.tif source=18402\_4152SIGNEDAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505226599 REEL: 047715 FRAME: 0516

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Thomas REININGER, an Austrian citizen whose postal address is Chopinstrasse 3, 2483 Weigelsdorf, AT; Andreas STRANZ, an Austrian citizen whose postal address is Thonberg 4, 2651 Reichenau, AT; and Christian JURICEK, an Austrian citizen whose postal address is Schlossgartenstrasse 30/1, 1230 Wien, AT, have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

# METHOD FOR INCREASING THE PLASTIC DEFORMABILITY OF A WORKPIECE USING AN ABSORPTION AGENT

for which an application was filed on October 22, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as application no. 16/095,425.

WHEREAS, Cosma Engineering Europe GmbH, a company with limited liability and having a place of business at Puchberger Strasse 267, 2722 Weikersdorf, AT, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cosma Engineering Europe GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK agree to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Cosma Engineering Europe GmbH, its successors and assigns.

1

Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below).

Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK hereby declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

EXECUTED at Wilson this to day of November, 2018.

Thomas REININGER

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Token Hanselman, whose full post office address is Hodiseys to 18/2/4, 2380 Post to de door Ochere to was personally present and did see Thomas REININGER who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

2

Attorney Docket No. 18402-04152 (710631US) Assignment -- Page 3

Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below).

Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK hereby declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

EXECUTED at _	Valeasolog	this <u>ZZ</u> day of <u>Nov.</u> , 2018.
		Sudden of the state of the stat
		Andreas STRANZ

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, WEZZIEZ PETZA , whose full post office address is A-2620 NEUNICIECHEN , TRIESTER STR. 24 was personally present and did see Andreas STRANZ who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

3

Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below).

Thomas REININGER, Andreas STRANZ and Christian JURICEK hereby declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

EXECUTED at Walley Solor 1 this 22 day of 100/, 2018.

Christian/JURICEK

### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, LANEL LOTES , whose full post office address is SLETTENFULTERSTR

342 / 1/4 / 4 / 1250 W was personally present and did see

Christian JURICEK who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

4